ITEM NO.43

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4339-4346/2016

C.E.O. DEWAS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, M.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAZAT AHTEMAM, ETC.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sudhir Bisla, Adv. Ms. Sumitra Bisla, Adv. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No.4339 and 4346/2016

Despite last opportunity having been granted, application for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased sole respondent has not been filed.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SLP(C) No.4340/2016

Last and final opportunity is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for taking fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.1 and 3 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Respondent Nos.2 and 4 have been served but no one has put in appearance.

Item No.43 -2-

SLP(C) No.4341 and 4343/2016

Last and final opportunity is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for taking fresh steps for service of the sole respondent within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No.4342/2016

All the respondents have been served but no one has put in appearance.

SLP(C) No.4345/2016

Sole respondent has been served but no one has put in appearance.

SLP(C) No.4344/2016

Respondent Nos.1 and 3 have been served but no one has put in appearance.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for taking fresh steps for service of respondent No.2 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 6.7.2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL) Registrar