ITEM NO.5 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4339-4346/2016 C.E.O. DEWAS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, M.P. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAZAT AHTEMAM, ETC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Wadhwa, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.4339 -4341/2016

Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos.4340, 4342 and 4344/2016

Ld. Counsel for all respondents have not filed any counter affidavit despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matters

ITEM NO.5

be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) No.4345/2016

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in it.

SLP(C) No.4346/2016

Ld. Counsel for Lrs. of sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) No.4343/2016

Four weeks' time, as last chance is given to learned counsel for petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 30.10.2018 of this Court in respect of sole respondent.

List again on 11.3.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

MG