SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4339-4346/2016

C.E.O. DEWAS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, M.P. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAZAT AHTEMAM, ETC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Priyanka Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Bisla, Adv.

Ms. Sumitra Bisla, Adv.

Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Himanshu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for petitioners has failed to take fresh steps in respect of sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 4343/2016 despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

MG