SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 4339-4346/2016

C.E.O. DEWAS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, M.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAZAT AHTEMAM, ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-07-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in furnishing fresh address of the sole respondent in SLP (C)No. 4343 of 2016, is condoned.

Fresh notice may be issued.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER