www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4339-4346/2016 C.E.O. DEWAS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, M.P. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

KAZAT AHTEMAM, ETC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(((Mr. Pulkit Tare (mobile No. 8130212324))))

Date: 30-03-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Raunak Parekh, Adv. Mr Amit Wadhwa, Adv. Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

Ld. counsel, Mr Pulkit Tare moves a letter seeking to withdraw the vakalatnama, however, the same is not as per the rules prescribed. Office report indicates that the sole respondent, on behalf of whom Mr Pulkit Tare had filed vakalatnama, is already represented.

### SLP(C) NO.4343/2016

Ld. counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted one weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars in respect of unserved sole respondent.

Contd....

# SLP(C) NO.4339/2016

Sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit despite grant of final opportunity; as such, further opportunity stands declined.

SLP(C) NOS.4340, 4341, 4342, 4344, 4345, 4346 OF 2016

Complete category matters.

List on 12.5.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar