SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4339-4346/2016 C.E.O. DEWAS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, M.P. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAZAT AHTEMAM, ETC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12-05-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Amit Wadhwa, Adv. Mr Tejasvi Goel, Adv. Mr Raunak Parekh, Adv. Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR Mr Pulkit Tare, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) NOS.4340-4342, 4344-4346 OF 2016

Complete category matters.

SLP(C) NO.4339/2016

Sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit despite grant of sufficient opportunities.

Application seeking discharge of counsel on behalf of the sole respondent is moved. Heard. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Contd....

SLP(C) NO.4343/2016

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar